03-23-2004

Q-77142

Form PTO-1595 MAR 1 8 2004 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102701073  To the Horsephia Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?				
Olivier DESJEUX, Laurent NEVEUX, Saak DERTADIAN	EM MICROELECTRONIC - MARIN SA				
	Rue des Sors 3				
	2074 Marin SWITZERLAND				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SWITZERLAND				
☐ yes     ☑ no					
•					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: August 8, 2003, March 11, 2004 and					
March 11, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/648,792					
Additional numbers attach					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)				
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit Account No.				
	19-4880				
The state of the s	TITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
	March 18, 2004				
John H. Mion Reg. No.					
TOTAL NUMBER OF BACKS COMBRIGING COMER SUPER AREA COMBRIGING AND BOOLINGS OF					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:  f Patents and Trademarks				
	Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231					

03/22/2004 ECDOPER 00000135 10648792

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Olivier Desjeux, L	aurent Neveux, Saak Derta	dian	of
		Switzerland,	Principauté de Monaco	France	
	hereinafter called assign ADJUSTMENT OF THE I	or(s), have invente DETECTION, TRAN	ed certain improvements i SMISSION AND/OR RECE	n PTION PARAMETERS	OF AN RFID
			ECTROMAGNETIC NOISE		
4 <sub>ug</sub>	and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 8,2005, Marck 11,2004; and Marck 11,2004				
9			Microelectronic-Marin SA		
		Rue	des Sors 3		
		2074	Marin		
		Switz	zerland		
	(assignee), desire invention, and to any Ur	es to acquire the en nited States patents	tire right, title, and interest to be obtained therefor;	st in the application a	nd
	Now therefore, f	or valuable conside	eration, receipt whereof i	s hereby acknowledge	d,
	invention disclosed there under 35 U.S.C. §119, a any Letters Patent grante successors and assigns;	ein for the United S and I/we request the ed upon the inventi and I/we will exect	tire right, title and interest states of America, include Director – U.S. Patent at on set forth in the applicate without further consider the United States applied	ing the right to claim p nd Trademark Office ation to the assignee, i deration all papers dee	priority to issue its med
	Pennsylvania Avenue, N	IW, Washington, D	our attorneys SUGHRUE OC 20037-3213 to insert b	nere in parentheses	0
	4496	, filed	ugust 27,2003		date
	and application number	of said application	when known.		
	Date: 68 08 7003		Bojiux		
		Olivier Desjeux	,,		
	Date:				
		Laurent Neveux			
	Date:	Saak Dertadian			
	Date:	Juan Dortagian			
	s/				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015109 FRAME: 0948

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Olivier Desjeux, Laurent Neveux, Saak Dertadian	of
	Switzerland, Principauté de Monaco, France	
hereinafter called assign ADJUSTMENT OF THE D	or(s), have invented certain improvements in DETECTION, TRANSMISSION AND/OR RECEPTION PARAMET	TERS OF AN RFI
	ON OF AMBIENT ELECTROMAGNETIC NOISE	
and executed an applica	tion for Letters Patent of the United States of America there; and	for on
Whereas,	EM Microelectronic-Marin SA	
	Rue des Sors 3	
	2074 Marin	
	Switzerland	
(assignee), desire invention, and to any Ur	es to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the applica nited States patents to be obtained therefor;	tion and
Now therefore, f	or valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknow	/ledged,
under 35 U.S.C. §119, a any Letters Patent grant successors and assigns;	ein for the United States of America, including the right to and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Ced upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignand I/we will execute without further consideration all papere in connection with the United States application when cal	office to issue of gnee, its of the second s
Pennsylvania Avenue, N (Application number	horize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parenther and Confirmation number, filed	of 2100 ses filing date
Date:	Olivier Desjeux	
Date: MAR 11 200	Laurent Neveux	
Date: MAR. 11, 200	Saak Dertadian	
Date:		
<u> </u>	/ :-	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015109 FRAME: 0949